

FILED
Court of Appeals
Division II
State of Washington
12/7/2017 3:51 PM

No. 50026-4-II

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION TWO

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

BRIAN MCEVOY,

Appellant.

APPELLANT'S REPLY BRIEF

Kitsap County Superior Court No. 14-1-00674-6

JOHN HENRY BROWNE
Attorney for Appellant

LAW OFFICES OF JOHN HENRY BROWNE, P.S.
801 Second Avenue, Suite #800
Seattle, WA 98104
(206)388-0777

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
I. <u>INTRODUCTION</u>.....	1
II. <u>FACTS RELEVANT TO REPLY</u>.....	2
A. TIMELINE OF PLEADINGS AND DUE DATES.....	2
B. SUBSTANTIVE FACTS.....	2
III. <u>ARGUMENT</u>.....	3
A. THIS COURT SHOULD IMPOSE SANCTIONS UNDER RAP 18.9(a) FOR THE STATE’S UNTIMELY FILING...3	3
B. GIVEN THE LACK OF WRITTEN FINDINGS, MR. MCEVOY’S PRESENT CHALLENGE IS PREMATURE BECAUSE HE HAS HAD NO OPPORTUNITY TO APPEAL SUCH FINDINGS.....	4
C. THE TRIAL COURT ABUSED ITS DISCRETION BY INCORRECTLY FINDING THAT IT LACKED DISCRETION TO REOPEN SENTENCING.....	5
IV. <u>CONCLUSION</u>.....	6

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
 WASHINGTON CASES	
<u>State v. Friedlund</u> , 182 Wn.2d 388, 341 P.3d 280 (2015).....	4
<u>State v Gallegos</u> , 69 Wn.2d 586, 419 P.2d 326 (1966).....	4
<u>State v. Kilgore</u> , 167 Wn.2d 28, 216 P.3d 393 (2009).....	5-6
<u>State v. Mallory</u> , 69 Wn.2d 532,, 419 P.2d 324 (1966).....	4
<u>State v. McEvoy</u> , No. 46795-0-II (June 14, 2016).....	2
<u>State v. Salgado-Mendoza</u> , ---Wn.2d---, 403 P.3d 45 (2017).....	5
 RULES AND STATUTES	
CrR 7.8.....	4
RAP 2.5(c)(1).....	5
RAP 7.2(e)	4
RAP 10.2(c).....	2, 3
RAP 10.2(i).....	3
RAP 18.9(a).....	3
